OP \$40.00 3028438

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM736269

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electro Mechanical Technologies, Inc.		06/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McIntosh Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	676 Ramsey Avenue	
City:	Hillside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028438	NITROCLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUNCAN POIRIER
Address Line 1: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75710-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan Poirier
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE-Change of Name#page1.tif source=DE-Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0082

900702309

source=DE-Change of Name#page3.tif source=DE-Change of Name#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ELECTRO MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "ELECTRO MECHANICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "MCINTOSH

INDUSTRIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2022, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

6818713 8100V SR# 20222674762

Authentication: 203638725

Date: 06-09-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:24 PM 06/09/2022
FILED 02:24 PM 06/09/2022
SR 20222674762 - File Number 6818713

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 24, 2022
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Electro Mechanical Technologies, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is McIntosh Industries, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
9t	th day of June, A.D. 2022
	Peter Melutosh, Sr. By: Authorized Person
	Name: Peter McIntosh, Sr.
	Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MCINTOSH

INDUSTRIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 2:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

6818713 8100V SR# 20222674762

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is some second some

Authentication: 203638725

Date: 06-09-22

RECORDED: 06/22/2022

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:24 PM 06/09/2022
FILED 02:24 PM 06/09/2022
SR 20222674762 - File Number 6818713

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited	liability company is McIntosh Industries, LL	<u>.c</u>
2. In and	The Registered Office o	f the limited liability company in the State	
		, Zip Code 19801	(street), . The
name	of the Registered Agent a	t such address upon whom process against d is The Corporation Trust Company	***************************************
	та по вережници на под посто в стоповат верхни в верхници на посто на посто на посто на посто на посто на пост	инуулг каталанын белген алан алан алан алан алан алан алан ал	Anderson's social presents to desire a general social soci
		By: Peter Melutosh, Sr.	
		Authorized Person	
		Name; Peter McIntosh, Sr.	
		Print or Type	